
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, February 7, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

  
1. Item No. 17 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information 

Only – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - SH-34 - SSP-205C(090)PM / 29511(04), $7,736.32, 0.18% 
b) Beckham County - County Road - STP-205D(093)CI / 32913(04), $12,000.00, 1.75% 
c) Canadian County - US-81 - SBR-011N(104)SB / 32762(04), $14,598.86, 0.54% 
d) Canadian County - City Street - TAP-209E(079)AG / 33282(04), $17,910.00, 2.13% 
e) Cleveland County - SH-9 - STP-214B(103)PM / 20266(11), #2, $2,200.00, 0.01% 
f) Cleveland County - SH-9 - STP-214B(103)PM / 20266(11), #3, $8,848.83, 0.06% 
g) Cleveland County - I-35 - STP-214B(104)AG / 31506(04), $51,945.05, 1.03% 
h) Coal County - County Road - CIRB-215C(024)RB / 24944(08), $9,186.81, 0.53% 
i) Cotton County - County Road - SAP-4400(098)ES / 35839(04), #1, $8,192.10, -3.50%  
 Underrun  
j) Cotton County - County Road - SAP-4400(098)ES / 35839(04), #2, $1,280.34, 0.55% 
k) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-225C(086)PM / 29667(04), $19,437.60, 0.56% 
l) Grady County - County Road - CIRB-226C(066)RB / 27856(04), #2, $7,500.00, 0.08% 
m) Grady County - County Road - CIRB-226C(066)RB / 27856(04), #4, $4,419.85, -0.04%  
 Underrun  
n) Kay County - I-35 - STP-252F(086)PM / 24237(07), $524.90, 0.21% 
o) Lincoln County - SH-66 - STP-241C(073)PM / 27947(04), $20,900.00, 0.30% 
p) Love County - SH-32 - STP-243C(032)PM / 29576(04), $19,012.00, -0.29% Underrun 
q) McClain County - SH-76 - STP-244C(074)PM / 23264(07), $17,250.00, 0.19% 
r) McClain County - County Road - STP-244C(076)CI / 33483(04), $19,575.21, 0.39% 
s) McIntosh County - US-266 - STP-246C(047)AD / 32839(04), $8,511.14, 2.48% 
t) Muskogee County - County Road - STP-251D(108)CI / 33051(04), $29.20, -0.00% Underrun 
u) Muskogee County - I-40 - STP-251F(128)3B / 35284(04), #1, $8,703.83, 2.04% 
v) Muskogee County - I-40 - STP-251F(128)3B / 35284(04), #2, $3,787.00, 0.89% 
w) Oklahoma County - City Street. - SBR-4000(124)SB / 34233(04), $10,350.00, 0.80% 
x) Ottawa County - US-60 - STP-258B(083)AD / 32897(04), $49,916.22, 8.18% 
y) Pittsburg County - US-270 - STP-261B(103)PM / 29246(04), $5.07, -0.00% Underrun 
z) Pontotoc County - SH-19 - STP-162B(187)SS / 21841(07), $11,390.00, 0.07% 
aa) Pontotoc County - I-40 - SSP-262C(064)PM / 23285(12), $9,175.00, 3.62% 
bb) Pontotoc County - County Road - CIRB-262C(059)RB / 33057(04), $22,554.64, 0.73% 
cc) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - MC-262C(063)MD / 33755(04), $12,783.50, 2.76% 
dd) Pottawatomie County - SH-102 - STP-163C(328)PM / 21788(07), #2, $62,783.72, 0.59% 
ee) Pottawatomie County - SH-102 - STP-163C(328)PM / 21788(07), #3, $5,445.00, 0.05% 
ff) Rogers County - SH-88 - SSR-266C(092)(093)SR / 33379(04), $34,799.44, 1.26% 
gg) Tulsa County - I-244 - SSP-272F(307)SS / 31943(08), $1,500.00, -0.53%  
 Underrun  
hh) Woodward County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(206)(256)PM / 17457(54),  

$66,254.62, 0.31% 
 

2. Item No. 18 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Atoka County - SH-7 - STP-203C(073)PM / 24066(07), $16.90, -0.00% Underrun 
b) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), $8,470.00, 0.18% 
c) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(077)PM / 28775(04), $49,144.20, 1.68% 
d) Canadian County - US-81 - SBR-011N(104)SB / 32762(04), $29,800.00, 1.10% 



- 2 - 

 

e) Dewey County - County Road - CIRB-222C(026)RB / 28699(04), #4, $10,960.60, 0.12% 
f) Dewey County - County Road - CIRB-222C(026)RB / 28699(04), #5, $18,356.72, 0.21% 
g) Garfield County - US-60 - ACNHPP-224N(055)PM / 24637(04), $5,480.16, 0.05% 
h) Garfield County - US-60 - STP-224B(058)(059)SS / 27981(04), $80,953.45, 0.46% 
i) Haskell County - County Road - CIRB-131C(087)RB / 24967(04), $84,076.63, 3.13% 
j) Johnston County - County Road - CIRB-135C(020)RB / 17543(04), $6,720.00, 0.26% 
k) Kay County - US-77 - STP-136B(145)SS / 24380(04), $403.20, -0.00% Underrun 
l) Kiowa County - SH-6 - STP-038B(232)SS / 15027(04), $353,573.86, 1.76% 
m) Leflore County - US-259 - SSR-240N(084)SR / 33857(04), $15,786.54, 0.48% 
n) Lincoln County - SH-18 - STP-241C(071)(076)3P / 33340(04), $69,745.05, 2.33% 
o) Logan County - SH-51 - STP-242C(057)(058)SS / 27099(04), $59,136.17, 1.34% 
p) Noble County - NS-327 - CIRB-152C(161)RB / 25421(05), $76,618.60, 2.01% 
q) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $210,212.67, 0.21% 
r) Oklahoma County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-0040-5(382) / ACNHPPI-4000-(047) / 20324(04),  
 $39,173.99, 0.05% 
s) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  
 #4, $383.10, 0.00% 
t) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  
 #12, $86,452.72, -0.12% Underrun  
u) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04), $34,133.41, 0.77% 
v) Pawnee County - City Street - SBR-259N(058)SB / 33451(04), $76,872.15, 4.95% 
w) Pittsburg County - US-69 - SSP-261N(092)PM / 34341(04), $14,299.18, 0.14% 
x) Pushmataha County - US-271 - STP 264B(076)PM / 27026(04), $48,461.29, 1.79% 
y) Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266N(094)PM / 34222(04), $229,118.09, 4.97% 
z) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(248)FP / NHPPI-4000-(064)PM / 10618(07),  
 $1,351.74, 0.00% 
aa) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(080)PM / 30362(04), $21,577.62, 0.47% 
bb) Tulsa County - SH-20 - STP-172B(360)SS / 24346(04), $246,251.57, 1.59% 
cc) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(398)(399)(456)IG / 25211(04), $7,941.02, 0.08% 
dd) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(484)IG / 27291(04), #7, $1,141.50, 0.01% 
ee) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(484)IG / 27291(04), #8, $6,618.67, 0.09% 
ff) Tulsa County - City Street - ACNHPPI-4440-(002)SS / NHPPI-4440-(004)SS / ACNHPP- 

272N(149)SS / ACNHPPI-4440-(003)SS / 28865(04), $100,000.00, 1.08% 
gg) Tulsa County - I-444 - NHPPI-4440(009)PM / SBR-014N(112)SB / 28899(04), $438,364.52,  
 1.68%  
hh) Tulsa County - SH-51 SB - SBR-272N(335)SB / 33811(04), $419,095.00, 80.30% 
ii) Washington County - US-60 - NHPP-018N(053) / 24242(04), $582,943.56, 3.67% 

 
3. Item No. 21 - Amendments to Department Administrative Rules – Ms. Brown 

 
a) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:10-23-4 Use of Funds 
b) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:10-23-5. Project eligibility and approval 
c) Approval to Revoke the OAC Rule No.: 730:10 23-6. Request for funds 
d) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:10-23-7. Project selection 
e) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:10-23-8. Programming of projects 
f) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:15-3-1. Commission dedications and 

commendations 
g) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:25-3-1. Prequalification 
h) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:30-5-1. Department Consultant Contracts 
i) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-1-4. Maintenance responsibilities 
j) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-1-11. Department maintenance within 

municipalities 
k) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-5-3. Definitions 
l) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-7-3. Traffic control responsibilities 
m) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-13-4. Tourist oriented directional signs 
 



- 3 - 

 

4. Item No. 22 - Request for Final Approval of the County Designation Order for FY-2022 – 
Ms. Williams 
 
In accordance with Title 69 O.S. § 636.3 Subsection B) this Designation Order is prepared for use by 
the County Road Machinery & Equipment Revolving Fund and has been approved by the Department 
of Transportation County Advisory Board (CAB)  

 
5. Item No. 23 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

January 20, 2021 – Regular Bid Opening 
 
6. Item No. 24 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

